responsible for travel, living and compensation costs of attendees; 

5. You have paid to us at least thirty (30) days before the term of this Agreement expires 
a Renewal Fee equal to the lesser of twenty percent (20%) of our then-current initial franchise fee 
new JL Beers® restaurants or Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000); 

6. You sign our then-current standard Franchise Agreement which may differ 
materially from the provisions of this Agreement; provided that you will be required to pay the 
Renewal Fee in lieu of the Initial Franchise Fee stated in the then-current Franchise Agreement;